
KINDRED PETROLEUM COMPANY 
P. 0. Box 1+11 

Midland, Texas 79702 

April 28, 1987 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
P. 0. Box 2088' 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Gentlemen: 

Please refer to our lette r to you dated Ap r i l 8, 1987s along with 
Form C-108 and attachments regarding our intent to use Well No. 2, 
State HS Lease, i n Section 9, T-18-S, R-Ŝ -E, Lea County, New 
Mexico, as a water disposal well. 

We are enclosing herewith the remaining required data as follows: 

1. Copy of results of a water analysis test 

2. Copy of return receipts from offset operators and the 
surface owner 

3. Affidavit of Publication with copy of the notice from 
The Lovington Leader. 

We trust that this information w i l l enable you to approve our 
application. However, i f additional data is needed please contact 
us. 

Yours very t r u l y , 

RB:b 
Enclosures 



119904 

S O U T H W E S T E R N L A B O R A T O R I E S 

Materials, environmental and geotechnical engineering, nondestructive, metallurgical and analytical services 

1703 W. Industrial Avenue [915-683-3348] • P.O. Box 2150 • Midland, Texas 79701 

File No. 

Report of tests on: W a t e r 

Client: K ind red Pet ro leum 

Identification: S ta te "HS" Comm No. 2, Wellhead sample 

Calcium 
Magnesium 
Sodium s Potassium (Calc. as Na) 

Carbonate 
Bicarbonate-
Sulfate 
Chloride 

Total Dissolved Solids § 180° C-
Total Hardness (as CaC03) 

Report No. 

Report Date 

38975 

4 - 2 0 - 8 7 

Date Received 4 - 1 0 - 8 7 

Delivered By 

mg/L 

F. Alvarado 

6160 
4712 
55079 

None 
107 
2337 

107791 

175000 
34800 

pH- 5.42 

Compatibility w i t h State "HS" Comm No. 1 

Major i r o n p r e c i p i t a t i o n was observed on a l l component 
blends of these two waters 

Standard Methods, 16th Edition 

Technician: J D N 

Copies 3cc Kindred Pet ro leum 

S O U T H W E S T E R N L A B O R A T O R I E S 

Our letters and reports ere for the exclusive use of the client to whom they are addressed The use of our name must receive our prior written epproval Our :etters and reports apply only to the sample 
tested and/or inspected, and are not necessarily indicative of the quantities of apparently identical or smrfar products 



Affidavit of Publication 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

COUNTY OF LEA 

) ss. 

J o y c e C l e m e n s being first duly sworn on oath 

deposes and says that he is A d v . D i r e c t o r of 

THE LOVINGTON DAILY LEADER, a daily newspaper 

of general paid circulation published in the English 

language at Lovington, Lea County, New Mexico; that 

said newspaper has been so published in such county 

continuously and uninterruptedly for a period in excess 

of Twenty-six (26) consecutive weeks next prior to the 

first publication of the notice hereto attached as here­

inafter shown; and that said newspaper is in all things 

duly qualified to publish legal notices within the mean­

ing of Chapter 167 of the 1937 Session Laws of the 

State of New Mexico. 

That the notice which is hereto attached, entitled 

l e g a l Ho t i ce 

and numbered in the 

Court of Lea 

County, New Mexico, was published in a regular and 

entire issue of THE LOVINGTON DAILY LEADER and 

not in any supplement thereof, once each week on the 

same day of the week, for A . U 

consecutive weeks, beginning with the issue of 

A p r i l . . . ! ! , i9..£7... 

and ending with the issue of 

, 19 

18 
LEGAL NOTICE 

Kindred ^ r t & p e u y j 
making anglication 
to inject pejtfueafl 
to our Wa-No. 2 r 
located 1980' FSL and 680' 
Section 9. T - l f ^ , B 5 % f 
New Mexico. Our pu 
as a watef #£pp»al' T r m ~ . 
interval from 438© m$3& MPpfiKit m 
the Queen, formation. The expected 
n^Timiim injection rate Is 50frbarrels 
of water per 4ajR**k* miximuin in­
jection preasure»of 1100 psi. 

Interested ^rt ies must file objec­
tions or r e ^ e M for hearing with the 
Oil Conservation Diviaion, P.O. Box 
2088, S ^ f F $ j t * e w Mexico 87501 
within t5?daj^C*"' 

The aiaifS, Jy, address and phone 
nunWSatf ̂ triaet party for the ap-

p l ^Ktaa^d^^olMim Company 
P.O. B » t 4 l i 
Midland TexasJt970J 
Mr. Frank AJvaradjp TeL #15> 

687-2828* 
Published in the Lovington Daily 
Leader April K198T. 

And that the cost of publishing said notice is the 

sum of $..7..T..5.5 

which ^um has been (Paid) (JtsegeaBit) as Court Costs 

Subscribed and' sworn to before me this .... 

day of ^ P r i 1 19. 87 . . , 

l.LlL,- \,.:..C.,.,..L.,....L 

Notaty Public, Lea County, New Mexico 

My Commission Expires ° . e ' 3 " , 19....5.Q... 



0 SENOER: Conr.piete item* ( •<•• ...Jditional ser/ices are desirad, ana con^letc-ilemi 3 and 4. 

Put your address in the "RETURN TO" space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this 
card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person 
delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the followina services are available nonsuit 
postmaster for fees and check box(es) for additional service(s) requested. 
1. D Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's address. 2. • Restricted Delivery. 
3. Article Addressecfto 4. Article Number 

Type Of Service: 

Registered 
••^Certified 
LJ Express Mail 

Insured 
COD 

Always obtain signature of addressee or 
agent and DATE DELIVERED. 

5. Signature — Addressee 
X 

8. Addressee's Address (ONL Y if 
requested and fee paid) 

7. Oate of Delivery / / " " V l 

PS Form 3811. Feb. 1986 f ~ DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT 

£ SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete.items 3 and 4. 
Put your address in the "RETURN TO" space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this 
card from being/eturned to vou. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person 
delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consult 
postmaster for fees and check boxles) for additional service(s) requested. 
1. • Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's address. 2, • Restricted Delivery. 
3. Article Addressed to: 4. Article Number 3. Article Addressed to: 

Type of Service: 

L l Registered D Insured 
•Qxert i f ied • COD 
• Express Mail 

3. Article Addressed to: 

Always obtain signature of addressee or 
agent and DATE DELIVERED. 

5. Signature — Addressee . sp 8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if 
requested and fee paid) 

6. Signature'— Agent _ , . 

8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if 
requested and fee paid) 

7.'Date of Delivery ' / / 

8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if 
requested and fee paid) 

PS Form\i811,Feb. 19&6 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT 

£ SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items 3 and 4. 

Put your address in the "RETURN TO" space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this 
card from being returned to vou. The return receipt fee will provide vou the name of the person 
delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consult 
postmaster for fees and check box(es) for additional service(s) requested. 
1. • Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's address. 2. • Restricted Delivery. 

3. Article Addressed to: 4. Article Number 

, j Type of Service: 
• Registered 

• Express Mail 
B Insured 

COD 

Always obtain signature of addressee or 
agent and DATE DELIVERED. 

PS Form 381 I.Feb. 1986 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

HOBBS DISTRICT OFFICE 

GARREV CARRUTHERS 
GGVE"NOR 

Apr i l 10, 1987 
POST OFFICE BOX 1980 

HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 38241-1980 
(505) 393-6161 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P. 0. BOX 2088 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 

RE: Proposed: 
HC 
DHC 
NSL 
NSP 
SMP XX 
WFX 
PMX 

Gentlemen: 

I have examined the application for the: 

Kindred Petroleum Co. State HS #2-L 9-18-34 
Operator Lease & Well No. Unit S-T-R 

and my recommendations are as follows: 

We did not have enough information to evaluate. 

You^s very truly,yp 

?rry Sexton 
Supervisor, District 1 

/ed 



BTATE LAND OMlCE UunfJlMG 
tANTA Ft, H t W M l A C O b-'bOl 

APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO INJECT 

I . 

I I . 

I l l 

I V . 

V. 

VI. 

V I I . 

V I I I , 

I X . 

X. 

X I . 

X I I . 

X I I I . 

XIV. 

P u r p o s e : D s e c o n d a r y R e c o v e r y ED P r e s s u r e M a i n t e n a n c e G ^ D i n n o n a l 
A p p l i c a t i o n q u a l i f i e s f o r a d m i n i s t r a t i v e a p p r o v a l ? Q y e s | ] no 

Kindred Petroleum Company 

• Storage 

Operator 

Address: P. 0. Box Ull, Midland, Texas 79702 

Contact p a r t y : 

Well data: 

Frank Alvarado Phone: (915) 687-2828 

Complete the data r e q u i r e d on the reverse s i d e o f t h i s form f o r each w e l l 
proposed f o r i n j e c t i o n . A d d i t i o n a l sheets may be atta c h e d i f necessary. 

I s t h i s an expansion o f an e x i s t i n g p r o j e c t ? yes fx] no 
If yes, give the Division order number authorizing the project ' 

Attach a map t h a t i d e n t i f i e s a l l w e l l s and leases w i t h i n two mil e s of any proposed 
i n j e c t i o n w e l l w i t h a one-half m i l e r a d i u s c i r c l e drawn around each proposed i n j e c t i o n 
w e l l . This c i r c l e i d e n t i f i e s the w e l l ' s area o f review. 

Attach a t a b u l a t i o n o f data on a l l w e l l s o f p u b l i c r e c o r d w i t h i n the area o f review which 
p e n e t r a t e the proposed i n j e c t i o n zone. Such data s h a l l i n c l u d e a d e s c r i p t i o n o f each 
w e l l ' s type, c o n s t r u c t i o n , date d r i l l e d , l o c a t i o n , depth, r e c o r d of co m p l e t i o n , and 
a schematic of any plugged w e l l i l l u s t r a t i n g a l l p l u g g i n g d e t a i l . 

Attach data on the proposed o p e r a t i o n , i n c l u d i n g : 

1. Proposed average and maximum d a i l y r a t e and volume o f f l u i d s t o be i n j e c t e d ; 
2. Whether the system i s open or c l o s e d ; 
3. Proposed average and maximum i n j e c t i o n p r e s s u r e ; 
4. Sources and an a p p r o p r i a t e a n a l y s i s o f i n j e c t i o n f l u i d and c o m p a t i b i l i t y w i t h 

the r e c e i v i n g f o r m a t i o n i f o t h e r than r e i n j e c t e d produced water; and 
5. I f i n j e c t i o n i s f o r d i s p o s a l purposes i n t o a zone not p r o d u c t i v e of o i l or gas 

a t or w i t h i n one m i l e o f t h e proposed w e l l , a t t a c h a chemical a n a l y s i s of 
the d i s p o s a l zone f o r m a t i o n water (may be measured or i n f e r r e d from e x i s t i n g 
l i t e r a t u r e , s t u d i e s , nearby w e l l s , e t c . ) . 

Attach a p p r o p r i a t e g e o l o g i c a l data on the i n j e c t i o n zone i n c l u d i n g a p p r o p r i a t e l i t h o l o g i c 
d e t a i l , g e o l o g i c a l name, t h i c k n e s s , and depth. Give the g e o l o g i c name, and depth to 
bottom of a l l underground sources o f d r i n k i n g water ( a q u i f e r s c o n t a i n i n g waters w i t h 
t o t a l d i s s o l v e d s o l i d s c o n c e n t r a t i o n s o f 10,000 mg/l or l e s s ) o v e r l y i n g the proposed 
i n j e c t i o n zone as w e l l as any such source known t o be immediately u n d e r l y i n g the 
i n j e c t i o n i n t e r v a l . 

Describe the proposed s t i m u l a t i o n program, i f any. 

Att a c h a p p r o p r i a t e l o g g i n g and t e s t data on the w e l l , 
w i t h the D i v i s i o n they need not be r e s u b m i t t e d . ) 

( I f w e l l logs have been f i l e d 

A t t a c h a chemical a n a l y s i s o f f r e s h water from two or more f r e s h water w e l l s ( i f 
a v a i l a b l e and p r o d u c i n g ) w i t h i n one m i l e o f any i n j e c t i o n or d i s p o s a l w e l l showing 
l o c a t i o n of w e l l s and dates samples were taken. 

A p p l i c a n t s f o r d i s p o s a l w e l l s must make an a f f i r m a t i v e statement t h a t they have 
examined a v a i l a b l e g e o l o g i c and e n g i n e e r i n g data and f i n d no evidence o f open f a u l t s 
or any ot h e r h y d r o l o g i c connection between the d i s p o s a l zone and any underground 
source o f d r i n k i n g water. 

A p p l i c a n t s must complete the "Proof o f N o t i c e " s e c t i o n on the reverse side of t h i s form. 

C e r t i f i c a t i o n 

I hereby c e r t i f y t h a t the i n f o r m a t i o n s u b m i t t e d w i t h t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n i s t r u e and c o r r e c t 
t o the best o f my knowledge ̂ Qd b e l i e f . 

Name: R. B u s ^ y ) ~V ) J J T i t l e A gent 

Signature Date: April 8, 1987 

I f the i n f o r m a t i o n r e q u i r e d under S e c t i o n s / V I , V I I I , X, and XI above has been p r e v i o u s l y 
submitted, i t need n o t be d u p l i c a t e d arid r e s u b m i t t e d . Please show the date and circumstance 

of the earlier submittal. x. Logs were f i led after the well was drilled on 10/30/84. 

DISIRIUUII UN: O r i g i n a l and one copy t o Santa Fe w i t h one copy to the a p p r o p r i a t e D i v i a i o n 
d i s t r i c t o f f i c e . 



FORM C-108 Bide 2 

I I I . WELL DATA 

A. The f o l l o w i n g w e l l data must be submitted f o r each i n j e c t i o n w e l l covered by t h : s a p p l i c a t i o n . 
The data must be both i n t a b u l a r and schematic form and s h a l l i n c l u d e : 

(1) Lense name; Well No.; l o c a t i o n by S e c t i o n , Township, and Range; and f o o t a q ; 
l o c a t i o n w i t h i n the s e c t i o n , 

(2) Each casing s t r i n g used w i t h i t s s i z e , s e t t i n g depth, sacks o f cement used hole 
s i z e , top of cement, and how such top was determined. 

(3) A d e s c r i p t i o n of the t u b i n g to be used i n c l u d i n g i t s s i z e , l i n i n g m a t e r i a l and 
s e t t i n g depth. 

(4) The name., model, and s e t t i n g depth of the packer used or a d e s c r i p t i o n of ; ny o t h e r 
seal system or assembly used. 

D i v i s i o n D i s t r i c t o f f i c e s have s u p p l i e s of Well Data Sheets which may be used oi which 
may be used as models f o r t h i s purpose. A p p l i c a n t s f o r s e v e r a l i d e n t i c a l well;; may 
submit a " t y p i c a l data sheet" r a t h e r than s u b m i t t i n g the data f o r each w e l l . 

B. The f o l l o w i n g must be submitted f o r each i n j e c t i o n w e l l covered by t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n . A l l 
items must be addressed f o r the i n i t i a l w e l l . Responses f o r a d d i t i o n a l w e l l s nted be shown 
only when d i f f e r e n t . I n f o r m a t i o n shown on schematics need not be repeated. 

(1) The name of the i n j e c t i o n f o r m a t i o n and, i f a p p l i c a b l e , the f i e l d or pool rame. 

(2) The i n j e c t i o n i n t e r v a l and whether i t i s p e r f o r a t e d or open-hole. 

(3) State i f the w e l l was d r i l l e d f o r i n j e c t i o n o r , i f n o t , the o r i g i n a l purpose of t h e l l . 

(4) Give the depths o f any other p e r f o r a t e d i n t e r v a l s and d e t a i l on the sacks c f cement or 
b r i d g e plugs used to seal o f f such p e r f o r a t i o n s . 

(5) Give the depth to and name of the next higher and next lower o i l or gas zone i n the 
.area of the w e l l , i f any. 

XIV. PROOF OF NOTICE 

A l l a p p l i c a n t s must f u r n i s h proof t h a t a copy of the a p p l i c a t i o n has been f u r n i s T e d , by 
c e r t i f i e d or r e g i s t e r e d m a i l , to the owner of the s u r f a c e o f the l a n d on which t i e w e l l 
i s to be l o c a t e d and t o each leasehold operator w i t h i n o n e - h a l f m i l e o f the w e l l l o c a t i o n . 

Where an a p p l i c a t i o n i s s u b j e c t to a d m i n i s t r a t i v e a p p r o v a l , a p r o o f o f p u b l i c a t i o n must 
be s u b m i t t e d . Such proof s h a l l c o n s i s t of a copy a f the l e g a l a d v e r t i s e m e n t whi:h was 
p u b l i s h e d i n the county i n which the w e l l i s l o c a t e d . The c o n t e n t s o f such ad v e r t i s e m e n t 
must i n c l u d e : 

(1) The name, address, phone number, and c o n t a c t p a r t y f o r the a p p l i c a n t ; 

(2) the i n t e n d e d purpose o f the i n j e c t i o n w e l l ; w i t h the exact l o c a t i o n o f s i n g l e 
w e l l s or the s e c t i o n , township, and range l o c a t i o n o f m u l t i p l e w e l l s ; 

(3) the f o r m a t i o n name and depth w i t h expected maximum i n j e c t i o n r a t e s and p r e s s u r e s ; and 

(4) a notation that i n t e r e s t e d p a r t i e s must f i l e objections or requests for hea-ing with 
the O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n , P. 0. Box 2088, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 w thin 15 
days. 

NO ACTION WILL BE TAKEN ON THE APPLICATION UNTIL PROPER PROOF OF NOTICE HAS BEEN 
SUBMITTED. 

NOTICE: Surface owners or o f f s e t operators must f i l e any objections or requests for hearing 
of a d m i n i s t r a t i v e applications within 15 days from the date t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n was 
mailed to them. 



ATTACHMENT TO FORM C-108 Kindred Petroleum Co., State HS, Well No. 2 

I I I . Refer to "Injection Well Data Sheet" attached 

V. Refer to map that identifies a l l •wells and leases within two miles of 
our proposed injection well. 

VI. Refer to completion cards on a l l wells of public record within the area of 
review which penetrate the proposed injection zone. 

V I I . ( l ) Proposed average and maximum daily rate and volume of fluids to be 
injected: 

Average rate .. - 1 BPM 
Maximum rate - 2 BPM 
Average volume - 300 BWPD 
Maximum volume - 500 BWPD 

(2) System is open; 

(3) Proposed average and maximum injection pressure: 
Average pressure 750 psi 
Maximum pressure - 1100 psi 

(k) Source of injection f l u i d : 
Kindred Petroleum Co., State HS, Well No. 1 

Analysis pending 

(5) Not applicable 

V I I I . Queen formation of Permian System. 
The formation is gray to red, fine to medium-grained sandstone. Thickness 
is k feet. Depth is I+38O feet. 
Underground sources of drinking water are Triassic above the Redbeds @ 
300± feet. 

X. Logs were f i l e d after the well was d r i l l e d on 10/30/81+. 

XI. Not applicable. 

X I I . Applicant has examined available geologic and engineering data and find no 
evidence of open faults or any other hydrologic connection between the 
disposal zone and any underground source of drinking water. 

X I I I . A copy of the application has been furnished, by c e r t i f i e d mail, to the 
owner of the surface of the land on which this well is located and to 
each leasehold operator within one-half mile of the well location. Proof 
to be furnished on receipt of same. 

A proof of publication i n the Lovington County newspaper w i l l be furnished 
on receipt of same. 



Kindred Petroleum Co. State HS 
"0TI I! A lu l l ' LLACT 

2 1980' FSL & 660' FWL 9 T-18-S R-34-E 
WE'LL NU. rm i iA ( ; r L U C A T I I J N 5LCTIUN TOWNSHIP RANlI! 

S c h e m a t i c T a b u l a r D a t a 

S u r f a c e C a s i n g 

1 St^tc HS_I2 
1 

/ 

Size 

TOC 

13-3/8 Cemented w i t h 5 5 0 s x , 

Surface 
Proposed 

f e e t d e t e r m i n e d by c i r c u l a t e d 

0>3/8",54.5f ,K-55 § ' 
516'. CLrc ent. 

8-5/8",24*321,K-55 g 3600' 
Circ ai t . 

0'- 134'- !vl-",!7#.J-53 
134,-714B': 9", 15.5*. K-55 
48•-900C,: 51",171, J-55 
LTC ( T t . 

) 9000' 

H o l e s i z e 1 7 g " ? 2 0 " 

I n t e r m c d i a t e C a s i n r 

S i z e 

TOC 

8-5/8 Cemented w i t h 1650 s x , 

Surface f e e t d e t e r m i n e d by c i r c u l a t e d 

H o l e s i z e 11" 

L o n g s t r i n g 

S i z e 5 - 1 / 2 

TOC Surface 

Cemented w i t h 1500 s x , 

f e e t d e t e r m i n e d by c i r c u l a t e d 

H o l e s i z e 7-7/8" 

Quran F&r£sT . , , , . 
(Stoics) T o t a l d e ^ t h 

4380' - <385' 

9,000' 

I n j e c t i o n i n t e r v a l 

1+380 ~ t _ } ^ f e e t t o 

^ p e r f o r a t e d l o r open-hole^ indicate which) 
4385 feet 

2S SX t^o") 
fUj & S370 

Tubing size 2-3/8" 

Otis MH 

l i n e d with 

(brand and model) 

(or describe any other casing-tubing s e a l ) . 

Other Data 

1. 

2. 

3. 

Name of the i n j e c t i o n formation 

Name of Fiel d or Pool ( i f applicable) 

(material) 

packer at 1+250 

set i n a 

feet 

Queen 

E-K Yates Seven Rivers Queen 

Is t h i s a new well d r i l l e d for i n j e c t i o n ? /~~7 Yes BTI No 

Oil well 
I f no, for what purpose was the well o r i g i n a l l y d r i l l e d ? 

4.' Has the well ever been perforated in ony other zonc(o)? List a l l such perforated intervals 
ond give plugging detail (sacks of cement or bridge plug(s) used) Yes 

8058-812V squeeze w/200 sx; 8222-8290 CIBP @ 8175' w/9Q' cement on top 

5. r.i 
t h i 

'.ive the depth, to and nnme.oflnny overlying and/or under 1 yi.n*j o i l or gno zones (poolo) i n 

this orcn. E-K Queen - 1+380'; West Vacuum Bone Spring - 8050' 
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KINDRED PETROLEUM COMPANY 
P. 0. Box 411 

Midland, Texas 79702 

Apri l 8, 1987 

Oil Conservation Division 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Gentlemen: 

By ce r t i f i e d mail we are'this date sending a copy of Form C-108, 
Application for Authorization to Inject, with Injection Well Data 
Sheet attached, for our Well No. 2, State HS Lease, i n Section 9, 
T-18-S, R-3i|-E, Lea County, New Mexico, to the following: 

Surface Owner: 
Commissioner of Public Lands 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Offset Operators: 
General Operating Company 
Ridglea Bank Building - Suite 1007 
Fort Worth, Texas 76116 

Ray Westall 
P. 0. Box k 
Loco H i l l s , New Mexico 88255 

We w i l l forward a copy of the return receipts just as soon as they 
are received i n our office. 

Yours very t r u l y , 

RB:b 



KINDRED PETROLEUM COMPANY 
P. 0. Box 1+11 

Midland, Texas 79702 

A p r i l 8, 1987 

Publisher 
Lovington Daily Leader 
P. 0. Box 1717 
Lovington, New Mexico 8826O 

Dear Sir: 

Kindred Petroleum Company is making application for authorization 
to inject produced formation water into our Well No. 2, State HS • 
Lease, located I98O' FSL and 660' FWL of Section 9, T-18-S, R-3!+-E, 
Lea County, New Mexico. Our purpose is to use this as a water dis­
posal well with injection interval from 1+380 feet to I+385 feet i n 
the Queen formation. The expected maximum injection rate is 500 
barrels of water per day with a maximum injection pressure of 1100 psi. 

Also included i n your newspaper notice is the statement that 
"interested parties must f i l e objections or requests for hearing with 
the O i l Conservation Division, P. 0. Box 2088, Santa Fe, New Mexico 
87501 within 15 days". 

The name, address and phone number and contact party for the applicant 
are as follows: 

Kindred Petroleum Company 
P. 0. Box 1+11 
Midland, Texas 79702 
Mr. Frank Alvarado Tel. (915) 687-2828 

Please print a l l of the above information i n your newspaper as soon 
as possible. We shall appreciate your mailing us a copy along with 
your invoice and we w i l l immediately remit. 

Yours very t r u l y , 

KINDRED PETROLEUM COMPANY 

Frank Alvarado — 

FA:rb 



Reference No. OG-5 

W.R. HUMPHRIES 
COMMISSIONER P.O.BOX 1148 

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-1148 

A p r i l 2, 1987 

Kindred Petroleum Company 
P. 0. Box 411 
Midland, Texas 79702 

Re: State of New Mexico O i l & Gas Lease No. L-6309-2 

Dear Sir: 

In connection w i t h your l e t t e r dated March 26, 1987 and our recent telephone 
conversation i t i s my understanding that you w i l l get permission from the 
Oi l Conservation Division to convert the Well No. 2, State HS Lease i n Unit L, 
Section 9, Township 18 South, Range 34 East, Lea County, New Mexico to a 
Salt Water Disposal. 

Inasmuch as you are the record t i t l e owner of the above lease wherein t h i s w e l l 
i s situated and the water to be injected are from we l l ( s ) w i t h i n the leased 
premises you w i l l not need a Saltwater Disposal Easement. 

Yours t r u l y , 

Floyd 0. Prando, D irec tor 
O i l and Gas D i v i s i o n 

FOP/cb 

c c : O i l Conserva t ion D i v i s i o n 1/ 


